TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM801385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intex Recreation Corp.		04/18/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intex Marketing Ltd.	
Street Address:	Flemming House, 662	
Internal Address:	Wickhams Cay, Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Postal Code:	VG1110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4278818	TOTE-N-FLOAT
Registration Number:	4304302	MY BABY FLOAT
Registration Number:	4198301	ESSENTIAL WAVE
Registration Number:	3357944	KRYSTAL CLEAR SALTWATER SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3251870	ULTRA FRAME
Registration Number:	3605707	SEQUOIA SPIRIT
Registration Number:	3017076	KING KOOL
Registration Number:	2967508	EASY COMFORT
Registration Number:	2792599	RELAX-A-MAT
Registration Number:	2825743	SWIM CENTER
Registration Number:	2816079	RISING COMFORT
Registration Number:	2476256	DUO COMFORT
Registration Number:	2385605	SNAPSET
Registration Number:	2211104	1 2 3 POOL SCHOOL
Registration Number:	2012856	JUMP-O-LENE
Registration Number:	1865725	IC
Registration Number:	1943155	COMFORT-REST
Registration Number:	1895636	POOL SCHOOL

REEL: 008036 FRAME: 0740

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1845629	COMFORT-REST
Registration Number:	1868181	PACESETTER
Registration Number:	1854736	TAN DAZZLER
Registration Number:	1828402	PUFF 'N PLAY
Registration Number:	1783529	SUN-BRITE
Registration Number:	0951245	ZEE TOYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172371000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317 237 1029

Email: trademark@faegredrinker.com
Correspondent Name: Abe Shanehsaz / Faegre Drinker

Address Line 1: 300 N. Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 977557.11

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Abe Shanehsaz / Faegre Drinker

Address Line 1: 300 N. Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abe J. Shanehsaz
SIGNATURE:	/Abe J. Shanehsaz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2023

Total Attachments: 10

source=Assignment of Intellectual Property IRC to Intex Marketing Ldt#page1.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property IRC to Intex Marketing Ldt#page2.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property IRC to Intex Marketing Ldt#page3.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property IRC to Intex Marketing Ldt#page4.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property IRC to Intex Marketing Ldt#page5.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property IRC to Intex Marketing Ldt#page6.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property IRC to Intex Marketing Ldt#page7.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property IRC to Intex Marketing Ldt#page8.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property IRC to Intex Marketing Ldt#page9.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property IRC to Intex Marketing Ldt#page10.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008036 FRAME: 0741

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This assignment of INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "ASSIGNMENT") is entered into on this 18th day of April, 2016 (the "EFFECTIVE DATE"), between Intex Marketing Ltd. ("IML"), a British Virgin Islands corporation (the "ASSIGNEE"), and Intex Recreation Corp. ("IRC"), a U.S. corporation (the "ASSIGNOR"). This ASSIGNMENT being entered into on the EFFECTIVE DATE, and in relation to a certain LICENSE AGREEMENT made and entered into as the EFFECTIVE DATE, by and among ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR (the "LICENSE AGREEMENT"). Capitalized terms not defined herein will have the meaning set forth in the LICENSE AGREEMENT.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, and ASSIGNEE wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY claimed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth below, IML and IRC hereby agree as follows:

CERTAIN DEFINITIONS

"INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY" means:

- (a) all patents currently owned by IRC, including, without limitation, those set forth in Appendix A;
- (a) all patent applications filed or owned by IRC, including, without limitation, those set forth in Appendix A;
- (b) any divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-part applications, and continued prosecution applications (and their relevant international equivalents) of the patent applications described in (a) and (b) above to the extent the claims are directed to subject matter specifically described in such patent applications, and the resulting patents;
- (c) any patents resulting from reissues, reexaminations, or extensions (and their relevant international equivalents) of the patents described in (a), (b), and (c);
- (d) all trade secrets, know-how, shop rights, copyrights, and other industrial property rights currently owned by IRC; and
- (f) all common law trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications currently owned by IRC, including, without limitation, those set forth in Appendix B, and the goodwill of ASSIGNOR's business which is associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby.

US.105779733,01

AGREEMENT

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to said INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY in all countries and all benefits, privileges, causes of action, claims and remedies arising out of or relating to the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, the exploitation thereof, and the use and ownership of any of the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, including but not limited to the right to sue for past damages.

This ASSIGNMENT shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

This ASSIGNMENT may be amended or modified only by a written instrument signed by each Party.

[signatures follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound hereby, have duly executed this ASSIGNMENT to be effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNEE:

INTEX MARKETING LTD.

Name: William G. Smith Title: Attorney in Fact

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Subscribed and swom to before me this 18th day of April, 2016.

YOLANDA MORALES
Commission # 2102025
Watery Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2019

Yolanda Morales
Notary Public
County of Los Angeles
State of California

My commission expires April 1, 2019

US.105779733.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008036 FRAME: 0743

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound hereby, have duly executed this ASSIGNMENT to be effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

INTEX RECREATION CORP.

Name: Robert S. Koenig

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of April, 2016.

YOLANDA MORALES
Commission # 2102025
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2019

Yolanda Morales

Notary Public

County of Los Angeles

State of California

My commission expires April 1, 2019

EXHIBIT A

Official No.	Title	Country
8,556,033	SWIMMING POOL LADDER WITH A BARRIER	United States of America
12/870,410	SWIMMING POOL LADDER COVER	United States of America
8,486,252	COPPER CHLORIDE/COPPER BROMIDE DISINFECTOR FOR SWIMMING POOLS AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF	United States of America
9,061,213	SWING SET	United States of America
WO 2011/127464	SWING SET	Patent Cooperation Treaty
2751358	COMBINED SWIMMING POOL LADDER STRUCTURE	European Patent Office
PCT/US2012/048486	COMBINED SWIMMING POOL LADDER STRUCTURE	Patent Cooperation Treaty
9,074,384	COMBINED SWIMMING POOL LADDER STRUCTURE	United States of America
13001944.1	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	European Patent Office
13001948.2	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	European Patent Office
13001947.4	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	European Patent Office
13001946.6	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	European Patent Office
13167366.7	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	European Patent Office
2674075	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	Belgium
2674075	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	Czech Republic
602012007487.6	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	Germany
2674075	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	European Patent Office
2674075	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	Spain
2674075	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	France

US.105779733.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 008036 FRAME: 0745

·	***************************************	
2674075	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	United Kingdom
2674075	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	Italy
2674075	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	Netherlands
2674075	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	Poland
2674071	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	Belgium
2674071	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	Czech Republic
602012005743.2	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	Germany
2674071	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	European Patent Office
2674071	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	Spain
2674071	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	France
2674071	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	United Kingdom
2674071	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	Italy
2674071	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	Netherlands
2674071	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	Poland
13167369.1	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	European Patent Office
12839169.5	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	European Patent Office
8278/DELNP/2014	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	India
2013130117	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	Patent Cooperation Treaty

·		
13/668,746	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	United States of America
8,562,773	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INFLATABLE DEVICES	United States of America
13/727,143	INTERNAL TENSIONING STRUCTURE USABLE WITH INPLATABLE DEVICES	United States of America
9,156,203	METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN AIR MATTRESS	United States of America
US-2014-0332142-A1	METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN INFLATABLE PRODUCT	United States of America
US-2015-0139723-A1	FLOAT CONNECTOR	United States of America
29/533,582	CONNECTOR FOR A FLOTATION DEVICE	United States of America
US-2015-0147503-A1	WELDING PROCESS AND PRODUCT FOR INFLATABLE PRODUCT	United States of America
WO 2015/077788	WELDING PROCESS AND PRODUCT FOR INFLATABLE PRODUCT	Patent Cooperation Treaty
D722,667	FLOTATION DEVICE	United States of America
D746,934	FLOTATION DEVICE	United States of America
D747,425	FLOTATION DEVICE	United States of America
29/502,063	INFLATABLE MATTRESS	United States of America
16151605.9	MULTI-CHAMBER INFLATABLE DEVICE	European Patent Office
9,247,827	MULTI-CHAMBER INFLATABLE DEVICE	United States of America
15/006,709	MULTI-CHAMBER INFLATABLE DEVICE	United States of America
14826258.7	INFLATABLE SPA	European Patent Office
9,254,240	INFLATABLE SPA	United States of America
PCT/US2014/047252	INFLATABLE SPA	Patent Cooperation Treaty
202014009659	INFLATABLE SPA	Germany
1135981	INFLATABLE POOL	Spain
2519244	INFLATABLE SPA	United Kingdom
202014009658	INFLATABLE SPA	Germany
15/001,512	INFLATABLE SPA	United States of America
PCT/US2014/068884	INFLATABLE POOL	Patent Cooperation Treaty
15/001,507	INFLATABLE SPA	United States of America
D741,436	OVAL INFLATABLE SPA	United States of America

AL INFLATABLE SPA AL INFLATABLE SPA IAL INFLATABLE A POOL - TRACK I THIS AFETY BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE FOOL	United States of America European Community United States of America European Community European Community European Community
AL INFLATABLE A POOL - TRACK 1 KING MECHANISM TH SAFETY BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE	America United States of America European Community United States of America European Community European Community United States of
A POOL - TRACK I UNG MECHANISM ITH SAFETY BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE	America United States of America United States of America United States of America European Community United States of America European Community European Community European Community United States of
TH SAFETY BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE	America United States of America United States of America European Community United States of America European Community European Community United States of
TH SAFETY BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE E POOL	America United States of America European Community United States of America European Community European Community European Community United States of
BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE BUCKLE E POOL	America European Community United States of America European Community European Community European Community United States of
BUCKLE BUCKLE E POOL	United States of America European Community European Community European Community United States of
BUCKLE BUCKLE E POOL	America European Community European Community European Community United States of
BUCKLE E POOL	European Community European Community United States of
E POOL	European Community United States of
	United States of
E POOL	
	America
A SPA	European Community
A SPA	United States of America
A SPA	European Community
A SPA	United States of America
A SPA	European Community
A SPA	United States of America
DEVICE (Whale	European Community
DEVICE (Whale	United States of America
A SPA	European Community
	United States of America
A SPA	European Community
a spa —————————— a spa	Patent Cooperation Treaty

a spa 3 pool and spa on	European Community
A SPA E POOL AND SPA ON A SPA	European Community European Community
A SPA E POOL AND SPA ON A SPA E POOL WITHIN A	
A SPA E POOL AND SPA ON A SPA E POOL WITHIN A	European Community United States of
A SPA E POOL AND SPA ON A SPA E POOL WITHIN A	European Community United States of America
A SPA E POOL AND SPA ON A SPA E POOL WITHIN A E POOL WITHIN A	European Community United States of America European Community United States of
A SPA E POOL AND SPA ON A SPA E POOL WITHIN A E POOL WITHIN A RER	European Community United States of America European Community United States of America
A SPA E POOL AND SPA ON A SPA E POOL WITHIN A E POOL WITHIN A NER SER	European Community United States of America European Community United States of America European Community United States of
	A SPA E POOL WITHIN A E POOL WITHIN A NER

į	002832311-0001	INFLATABLE SHADE POOL	European Community
	29/540,340	INFLATABLE SHADE POOL - MUSHROOM	United States of America
-	002832311-0002	INFLATABLE SHADE POOL	European Community
-	002832311-0003	INFLATABLE SHADE POOL	European Community
	002832311-0004	INFLATABLE SHADE POOL	European Community
***************************************	29/547,116	INFLATABLE MATTRESS	United States of America
ſ	002703561-0001	ARBED	European Community
	002703561-0002	AIRBED	European Community
ſ	002703561-0003	AIRBED	European Community

EXHIBIT B

Official No.	Title	Country
7017619	INTEX GLOBE LOGO (WITH MOTION)	European Community
7017668	T STYLIZED WITH GLOBE LOGO	European Community
3,605,707	SEQUOIA SPIRIT	United States of America
7475734	SEQUOIA SPIRIT	European Community
3,786,077	LAWN BRITE	United States of America
4,198,301	ESSENTIAL WAVE	United States of America
4,268,206	TOSS 'N SPIN	United States of America
4,304,302	MY BABY FLOAT	United States of America
4,278,818	TOTE-N-FLOAT	United States of America
3,251,870	ULTRA FRAME	United States of America
3,357,944	KRYSTAL CLEAR SALTWATER SYSTEM	United States of America
3,805,300	"I" STYLIZED WITH GLOBE LOGO (WITHOUT MOTION)	United States of America
3,617,076	KING KOOL	United States of America
3,052,598	EASY SET	United States of America
2,792,599	RELAX-A-MAT	United States of America
2,825,743	SWIM CENTER	United States of America
2,816,979	RISING COMPORT	United States of America
2,385,605	SNAPSET	United States of America
2,476,256	DUO COMFORT	United States of America
1,845,629	COMFORT-REST	United States of America
1,943,155	COMFORT-REST (AND DESIGN)	United States of America
1,865,725	1 (DBS/GN)	United States of America
1,868,181	PACESETTER	United States of America
1,895,636	POOL SCHOOL	United States of America
2,012,856	JUMP-O-LENE	United States of America
1,895,636	POOL SCHOOL	United States of America
1,854,736	TAN DAZZLER	United States of America
1,828,402	PUFF 'N PLAY	United States of America
1,783,529	SUN-BRITE	United States of America
2,211,104	1 2 3 POOL SCHOOL (AND DESIGN)	United States of America
2,967,508	EASY COMFORT	United States of America
1,970,865	THE SPORT SET (AND DESIGN)	United States of America
1,629,973	(WAVE DESIGN)	United States of America
0,951,245	ZEE TOYS (AND DESIGN)	United States of America
571,839	COMFORT REST	Canada
104,954	COMFORT REST	Panama
139,469	EASY SET	Panama

US.105779733.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 008036 FRAME: 0750

Official No.	Title	Country
058,195	INTEX	Panama
104,953	INTEX	Panama
132,706	INTEX	Panama
058,153	INTEX RECREATION	Panama
115,475	IN TOYZ	Panama
58265	THE WET SET	Panama
58151	THE WET SET	Panama
58264	THE WET SET	Panama
58149	ZEE TOYS	Panama
163,325	INTEX	Turkey
163,324	WET SET	Turkey
62159	INTEX	Vietnam
62160	WET SET	Vietnam

US.105779733.01

RECORDED: 04/07/2023